www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400474D RA-330ES 04/79 to 12/79 IPL 22104-R1 Page 1 of 4

Portable Generators

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400474D RA-330ES 04/79 to 12/79 IPL 22104-R1 Page 2 of 4

Portable Generators

Ref # Part Number Qty Description

1 21879 1 Engine

1 210500 1 Engine

2 21844 2 Rall - Engine

3 21862 1 Cradle

4 21681 1 Cover - Back

5 21804 4 |solator

6 21846 2 Channel - Isolator

7 22093 1 Mount - Stator

8 21866 2 Half - Stator

9 21884 1 Shim-1/32

9 21885 1 Shim-1/16

10 21850 6 Spring - Stator Holding

11 21150 1 Receptacle - 110V

12 21392 1 Receptacle - 220V

13 21709 1 Harness - Wiring

14 21270 2 Holder - Fuse

15 21280 2 Fuse

16 21643 5 Keeper - Wire

17 21726 4 Nut - Speed

18 21690 1 Cover - Front

19 21868 1 Decal - Front Cover

20 21103 1 Rotor

20 22089 1 Rotor

21 21876 4 Bolt- Cu. hd 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
22 22070 4 Screw - Thd form 1/4-20 x 3/4
23 21950 6 Capscrew - Hx hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/4
24 21878 4 Bolt - Hx tap 5/16-18 x 1-3/4
25 21143 1 Capscrew - Hx hd 5/16-24 x 1-1/2
25 22090 1 Capscrew - Hx hd 3/8-24 x 3-3/4
26 21657 1 Lockwasher - 5/16

26 21130 1 Lockwasher - 3/8

27 21704 1 Washer - Flat 5/16 x 1/4

27 22092 1 Washer - Flat 3/8 x 1/4

28 22003 4 Capscrew - Hx hd 3/8-16 x 1
29 21130 4 Lockwasher - 3/8

30 21020 2 Capscrew - Hx hd 1/4-20 x 3/4
31 21658 2 Lockwasher - 1/4

32 21203 2 Nut - Hx 1/4-20

33 21650 4 No. 8 Pan Hd Sheet Metal Screw
34 21653 15 Keps Nut - 5/16-18

35 21860 4 Stator Bushing

36 21789 2 Strain Relief Grommet

37 21864 1 Wire Cable

38 21943 1 Box 5 Bracket

39 21632 1 Receptacle Cover

40 21971 1 Switch DPDT

41 21647 7 Capscrew-Hx hd 5/16-18 x 1
42 21897 2 Cam Bushing

43 21922 1 Wattage Label

44 21926 1 Engine Label

45 21909 1 Battery Cables

46 21947 1 Starter Bracket

47 21948 1 Starter Button

48 21949 1 Starter Cable

49 21703 4 Screw - Truss hd #8

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400474D RA-330ES 04/79 to 12/79 IPL 22104-R1 Page 3 of 4

Portable Generators

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
21881 Tool Kit Complete
21880 Rotor Holding Wrench
21925 Stator Clearance Gage
21877 Stator Shim Gage
21896 Rotor Gap Gage
21883 Rotor Puller Bolt (9 1/2")
21502 Propane Conversion Kit RA-330ES

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



www.ktoutdoor.com
11-400474D RA-330ES 04/79 to 12/79 IPL 22104-R1 Page 4 of 4
Wiring Schematic

GREEN
WHITE / BLACK STRIPES
@HITE—
B"-—{:m‘“c“ jD GRE EN
STRIPES  BLU
FUSE ORANGE
7 -
3 3 Ly
Q > WHITE 1,
E< < > > %" q's) p—
@ 4 _BROWN
DPOT
*SWITCH
RED :ﬂﬂ] RED /BLUE STRIPES
FUSE
MODEL: RA-330ES * RECEPT

110/220 VOLTS

‘SWITCH AND RECEPTACLES SHOWN BACK VIEW

K&T Saw Shop 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983



